Comprehensive Center Directors

(2005-2010)

Alaska Comprehensive Center

Alaska

Jerry Schoenberger, Director

Southeast Regional Resource Center

210 Ferry Way

Juneau AK 99801

907-586-6806

jerrys@.serrc.org
www.alaskacc.org
Appalachia Region Comprehensive Center

Kentucky, North Carolina, Tennessee, Virginia, West Virginia
Sharon Harsh, Director

Edvantia

P.O. Box 1348

Charleston WV 25325

304-347-0407

sharon.harsh@edvantia.org
www.arcc.edvantia.org
Assessment and Accountability Center

Stanley Rabinowitz, Director

WestEd

730 Harrison Street

San Francisco CA 94107

415-615-3154

srabino@wested.org
www.aacompcenter.org
California Comprehensive Center

California

Fred Tempes, Director

Wested

1107 9th Street, 4th Floor

Sacramento CA 95814

916-492-4039

ftempes@wested.org
www.cacompcenter.org 

Florida and Islands Comprehensive Center

Florida, Puerto Rico, Virgin Islands

Alice Lindsay, Director

ETS

1000 No. Ashley Drive, Suite 312

Tampa FL  33602

800-756-9003

alindsay@ets.org
www.flicc.ets.org
Great Lakes East Comprehensive Center

Ohio, Indiana, Michigan

Barbara Youngren, Director

Learning Point Associates

1120 E. Diehl Road, Suite 200

Naperville IL  60563

630-649-6548

barbara.youngren@learningpt.org
www.learningpt.org/greatlakeseast
Great Lakes West Comprehensive Center

Illinois, Wisconsin

Linda Miller, Director

Learning Point Associates

1120 E. Diehl Road, Suite 200

Naperville IL  60563

630-649-6548

linda.miller@learningpt.org
www.learningpt.org/greatlakeswest 

National High School Center

Joseph Harris, Director

American Institutes for Research

1000 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW

Washington DC  20007

800-634-0503

jharris@air.org
www.betterhighschools.org
Center on Innovation and Improvement

Sam Redding, Director

School Development Incorporated

121 N. Kickapoo Street

Lincoln IL  62656

217-732-6462

sredding@adi.org
www.centerii.org 

Center on Instruction

Angela Penfold, Director

RMC Research

1000 Market Street, Building 2

Portsmouth NH 03801

603-422-8888

apenfold@rmcres.com
www.centeroninstruction.org
Mid Atlantic Comprehensive Center

Delaware, District of Columbia, Pennsylvania, Maryland, New Jersey

George Washington University

Charlene Rivera, Director

1555 Wilson Blvd, Suite 515

Arlington VA  22209

703-528-3588

crivera@ceee.gwu.edu
www.macc.ceee.gwu.edu
Mid -Continent Comprehensive Center

Arkansas, Kansas, Missouri, Oklahoma

University of Oklahoma

Belinda Biscoe, Director

555 E. Constitution Street, Suite 128

Norman OK  73072

405-325-1711

bpbiscoe@ou.edu
www.mc3edsupport.org
North Central Comprehensive Center

Iowa, Minnesota, Nebraska, North Dakota, South Dakota

Anne Tweed, Director 

McREL

4601 DTC Boulevard, Suite 500

Denver CO  80237

303-632-5514

atweed@mcrel.org
www.mcrel.org/nccc
New England Comprehensive Center

Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts New Hampshire, Vermont, 
Carol Keirstead, Director

RMC Research

1000 Market Street, Building 2

Portsmouth NH 03801

603-422-8888

ckeirstead@rmcres.com
http://www.necomprehensivecenter.org
New York Comprehensive Center

New York

Larry Hirsch, Director

RMC 

60 East 42 Street, Suite 1345

New York NY  10165

212-972-4762

lhirsch@rmcres.com
www.nycomprehensivecenter.org
Northwest Regional Comprehensive Center

Idaho, Montana, Oregon, Washington, Wyoming
Kit Peixotto, Director

101 SW Main Street, Suite 500

Portland OR  97204

503-275-9594

peixottk@nwrel.org
www.nwrel.org/nwrcc
Pacific Region Comprehensive Center

Guam, Hawaii, Marshall Islands, Micronesia, Northern Marianas, Samoa

Hilda Heine, Director

PREL
900 Forth Street Mall, Suite 1300

Honolulu HI  96813

808-441-1332

heineh@prel.org
www.pacificcompcenter.org
Southeast Comprehensive Center

Alabama, Georgia, Louisiana, Mississippi, South Carolina

Robin Jarvis, Director
SEDL

3501 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 700

Metarie LA 70002

504-838-6861

robin.jarvis@sedl.org
www.secc.sedl.org
Southwest Comprehensive Center

Arizona, Colorado, Nevada, New Mexico, Utah

Paul Koehler, Director

Wested

2020 N. Central Avenue,  Suite 660

Phoenix AZ 850004

pkoehle@wested.org
www.swcompcenter.org
National Comprehensive Center for Teacher Quality

Sabrina Laine, Director

Learning Point Associates

1120 E. Diehl Road, Suite 200

Naperville IL  60563

630-649-6548

Sabrina.laine@learningpt.org
www.tqsource.org
Texas Comprehensive Center

Texas

Vicki Dimock, Director

SEDL

4700 Mueller Blvd

Austin TX  78723

vicki.dimock@sedl.org
txcc.sedl.org
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